

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC:10016)

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2000 in WP 3132/89 and oder datd 12.9.2003 in Mis
c. Civil Application No.135 of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN ACTION COMMITTEE

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file a copy of the review petition and also
to file copies of the Writ Petitions in which interim orders were alleged to have been passed
. Petitioners to also state on affidavit whether they have made efforts to get the interim or
ders vacated.

Adjourned for three weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master