

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 10016

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2000 in WP 3132/89
and order dated 12/09/2003 in MCA 135/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN ACTION COMMITTEE

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to file an affidavit setting out a schedule within which payments will be made to the defence authority, defence authority will vacate the land, when work on the road will start and when it will be completed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master