

\226

SLP(C)No. 19421-19422 OF 2004

ITEM No.34

Court No. 5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19421-19422/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2000 in WP 3132/89 and order dated 12.9.2003 in M  
isc. Civil Application No.135 of 2000 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur Bench)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN ACTION COMMITTEE

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and impleading party  
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
permission to file addl. Documents and with prayer for interim  
relief )

Date : 05/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv.

Min. of Defence Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The possession certificate is taken on record which shows that the vacant possession of the land has been handed over to the Government of Maharashtra. The Government of Maharashtra is directed to complete the construction of the remaining portion of the Ring Road within a period of eight weeks from today. Adjourned for eight weeks.

(K.K.Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master