

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19421-19422/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2000 in WP No.3132/1989 and order dated 12/09/2003 in MCA No.135/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN ACTION COMMITTEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, directions, impleading party, extension of time, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Delay condoned.

In view of the compliance report dated 19th January, 2006, no further orders are necessary, except that the High Court would expeditiously dispose of L.P.A. No.264 of 2005 arising out of Writ Petition No.5327 of 2005 since a small portion of work is held up on account of the protection granted to Smt. Dixit. The said appeal would, of course, be disposed of on its own merits in accordance with law.

The special leave petitions and the interlocutory applications are disposed of accordingly.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master